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Defending champions –
Bayern Munich

Bayern
Werder
Schalke 04
Hamburg
Wolfsburg
Stuttgart
Bayer 04
Hannover
Frankfurt
Hertha Berlin
Karlsruhe
Bochum
Dortmund
Energie
Arminia
Nuremberg
Hansa
Duisburg

M’gladbach
Hoffenheim
Cologne

Champions League

UEFA Cup

Relegated/promoted

2007-08 table pts

76
66
64
54
54
52
51
49
46
44
43
41
40
36
34
31
30
29

66
60
60

Source: Bundesliga
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